

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION Nos.18179 of 2024,
25432 and 37817 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.06.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> <u>W.P.No.18179 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed a No Objection Vakalat. He further submits that except for his appearance before this Court on the previous occasion, he could not get sufficient opportunity to peruse in detail the counters filed by the respondents, as well as the reply filed by the erstwhile counsel for the petitioner. Hence, learned counsel seeks a short accommodation of time to make his submissions after examining the counters filed by the respondents and the reply filed by the erstwhile counsel for the petitioner. He further submits that, if necessary, he may file a detailed reply to the counters filed by the unofficial respondents, after serving a copy thereof on the learned counsel appearing for the unofficial respondents. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appeared for respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 9 learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forest Department appeared for respondent No.3, learned Standing Counsel for HMDA appeared for respondent No.4, Mr. Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel appeared on behalf of respondent Nos.10 to 12, Mr. Pavan Krishna, learned counsel appeared on behalf	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		of respondent Nos.13 and 14 and reported ready. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos.7 and 8 are formal parties to the writ petition. None appeared for respondent No.6. Issue notice to respondent No.6. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due on respondent no.6 and file proof of service before the Registry by the next date of listing. EVV,J <u>W.P.No.25432 of 2022</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present and would submit that no counter has been filed by the official respondents. Learned Standing Counsel for HMDA appeared on behalf of respondent No.5, Sri Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel appeared on behalf of respondent Nos.8 and 9, Sri Muralidhar, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent No.10 and Sri Nalamalpu Pavan Krishna Reddy, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent Nos.11 and 12 and reported ready. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Revenue appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 3, 6 and 7 seeks time to file counter. _____ EVV,J <u>I.A. No.01 of 2026</u> <u>in</u> <u>W.P.No.37817 of 2022</u> This application is filed to implead the petitioner herein as proposed respondents in W.P.No.37817 of 2022 as respondent Nos.13 and 14. Learned Senior Counsel for the unofficial respondents, learned Standing Counsel for HMDA and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes no objection to the same. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, this application is ordered, accordingly. Registry is directed to make the necessary amendments in the cause title. _____ EVV,J <u>W.P.No.37817 of 2022</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue has filed counter and reported ready.	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file reply, if any, by the next date of hearing. <u>W.P.Nos.18179 of 2024, 25432 and 37817 of 2022</u> List on 13.07.2026. B/o. GGD	

