

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.18179 of 2024, 25432 and 37817 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	04.08.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Sri R.Balasubramanyam, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.18179 of 2024 is present. Sri Pasham Krishna Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.25432 of 2022 is present. Mr.Hemanth Kumar, learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the petitioner on record in W.P.No.37817 of 2022 is present. Sri Nithender Singh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forest would seek time to facilitate the learned Government Pleader for Forest to make submissions. Ms.T.V.Sudha, learned counsel representing the learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondent No.5 is present. Sri Avinash Desai, learned Senior counsel representing the counsel for respondent Nos.10 to 12 in W.P.No.18179 of 2024 and respondent Nos.8 and 9 in W.P.Nos.25432 and 37817 of 2022 is present. Sri N.Pavan Krishna Reddy, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.11 and 12 in W.P.Nos.25432 and 37817 of 2022 and respondent Nos.13 and 14 in W.P.No.18179 of 2024 is present. Sri H.Rakesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue has produced the record without any translation. Therefore, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to produce the entire record pertaining to the survey numbers covered in this Writ Petition along with the translation. List on 18.08.2026. B/o gkv	Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. gkv